	年份 
	招考职位 
	招录人数 
	审核通过 
	参考人数 
	最终比例 

	2013
	12927
	20879
	150万 
	111.7万 
	53:1

	2012
	10486
	17941
	130万 
	96万 
	53:1

	2011
	9763
	15290
	141.5万
	90.2万
	59∶1

	2010
	9275
	15526
	144.3万
	92.7万
	59∶1

	2009
	7556
	13566
	105.2万
	77.5万
	58∶1

	2008
	6691
	13787
	80万
	64万
	46∶1

	2007
	6361
	12724
	74万
	53.5万
	42∶1

	2006
	6053
	10282
	54万
	50万
	48.6：1

	2005
	5456
	8271
	31万
	29万
	35∶1

	2004
	4036
	7572
	18.2万
	12万
	15∶1

	2003
	5400
	5475
	12.5万
	87609
	16∶1
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